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COPYRIGHT ® Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou
EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter referred to as “the
Manual”) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means, without
the prior written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties,
guarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is
subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in
the BZVIZ ™ website (http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Revision Record

New release — January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

azviz 2? ™ and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions.

Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS
HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ
MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY,
SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY.
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY
SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES
FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN
CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF
SUCH DAMAGES.

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY
FOR ALL DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE
RESULT OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION
OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C)
FORCE MAJEURE; D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD
PARTY'S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT
YOUR OWN RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY
LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION,
OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF
REQUIRED.

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL
RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT
YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS
PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER
PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.



—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and
your body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type
and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio
interference to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically
radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and
comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio
Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/
EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product
to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

. 2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a
battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See
the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this
symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg). For
proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point. For
more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
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Use only power supplies listed in the user instructions.
A Power Adapter: DSA-12PFT-12FEU 120100.
Made by: Dee Van Enterprise Co.,Ltd.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device meets the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B) standards requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-W3-WD1200G, CS-W3-
WD1200GR, CS-W3-WD2600G, CS-W3-WD2600GR, CS-W3C-WD1200G, CS-W3C-WD1200GR] is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are printed on
the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit "www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



DERECHOS DE AUTOR ® Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS.

Toda la informacidn, incluyendo, textos, imagenes, graficos, entre otros, son propiedad de Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co., Ltd. (en lo sucesivo, "EZVIZ"). Este manual del usuario (en lo sucesivo, "el Manual”) no se puede
reproducir, cambiar, traducir o distribuir, parcial o totalmente, por ningin medio, sin el permiso previo por
escrito de EZVIZ. Salvo que se disponga lo contrario, EZVIZ no garantiza, ni realiza declaraciones de ninguin
tipo, de forma expresa o implicita, en relacién con el Manual.

Acerca de este Manual

El manual incluye instrucciones para el uso y el manejo del producto. Las fotografias, cuadros, imagenes y
cualquier otra informacidn provista a continuacion tienen fines descriptivos y explicativos tGinicamente. La
informacion incluida en el Manual esta sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso, por motivos de actualizacién de
firmware u otros motivos. Encuentre la ultima version en el sitio web gzviz ™ (http://www.ezvizlife.com).
Registro de Revisiones

Nuevo lanzamiento — Enero, 2019

Reconocimiento de las marcas registradas

™

azviz :"3 y otras marcas registradas y logos de EZVIZ son propiedad de EZVIZ en diferentes

jurisdicciones. Otras marcas y logos mencionados a continuacién pertenecen a sus respectivos duenos.
Aviso legal

HASTA EL GRADO MAXIMO QUE PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EL PRODUCTO DESCRIPTO, CON SU
HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE SE PROPORCIONA "TAL COMO ES", CON TODAS LAS FALLAS Y
ERRORES Y EZVIZ NO GARANTIZA, DE MANERA EXPRESA O IMPLICITA, LA COMERCIABILIDAD, LA CALIDAD
SATISFACTORIA, LA IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR Y LA NO VIOLACION POR PARTE
DE TERCEROS, ENTRE OTRAS. EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ, SUS DIRECTORES, FUNCIONARIOS, EMPLEADOS
O REPRESENTANTES SERAN RESPONSABLES ANTE USTED POR DANOS ESPECIALES, CONSECUENTES,
SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS DEL NEGOCIO,
INTERRUPCION DEL NEGOCIO O PERDIDA DE DATOS O DOCUMENTACION, RELACIONADA CON EL USO DE
ESTE PRODUCTO, AUNQUE SE HUBIERA NOTIFICADO A EZVIZ DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS.
HASTA EL MAXIMO GRADO PERMITIDO POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGUN CASO LA RESPONSABILIDAD
TOTAL DE EZVIZ POR TODOS LOS DANOS EXCEDERA EL PRECIO DE COMPRA ORIGINAL DEL PRODUCTO.
EZVIZ NO ASUME NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR LESIONES PERSONALES O DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD
COMO RESULTADO DE LA INTERRUPCION DEL PRODUCTO O LA TERMINACION DEL SERVICIO CAUSADA
POR: A) INSTALACION O USO INCORRECTO DISTINTO AL SOLICITADO; B) PROTECCION DE INTERESES
NACIONALES 0 PUBLICOS; C) FUERZA MAYOR; D) EL USO, INCLUYENDO POR USTED MISMO Y SIN
LIMITACION A UN TERCERO, DE LOS PRODUCTOS, SOFTWARE, APLICACIONES, ENTRE OTROS, DE ALGUN
TERCERO.

EN RELACION AL PRODUCTO CON ACCESO A INTERNET, EL USO DEL PRODUCTO CORRERA
COMPLETAMENTE POR SU CUENTA Y RIESGO. EZVIZ NO ASUMIRA NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL
FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, ATENTADOS CONTRA LA PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS QUE DERIVEN DE
ATAQUES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INSPECCION DE VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD
DE INTERNET; SIN EMBARGO, EZVIZ PROPORCIONARA APOYO TECNICO OPORTUNO SI ES NECESARIO.
LAS LEYES DE VIGILANCIA Y LAS LEYES DE PROTECCION DE DATOS VARIAN POR JURISDICCION.
REVISE TODAS LAS LEYES PERTINENTES EN SU JURISDICCION ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO PARA
GARANTIZAR QUE EL USO CUMPLA CON LA LEGISLACION APLICABLE. EZVIZ NO SE RESPONSABILIZA POR
EL USO DEL PRODUCTO CON FINES ILEGITIMOS.

EN CASO DE CUALQUIER CONFLICTO ENTRE LO ANTERIOR Y LA LEY APLICABLE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE.
Informacion regulatoria

Informacion de FCC

Cumplimiento con FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de la Normativa FCC. La operacién esta sujeta
a las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Que el dispositivo no cause interferencias nocivas, y

(2) Que el dispositivo acepte cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida aquella que puede causar una
funcionamiento indeseado.

Nota: Este producto fue probado y cumple con los limites para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, segtn
la parte 15 de la Normativa FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion razonable
contra la interferencia nociva en una instalacion residencial. Este producto genera, utiliza y puede irradiar
energia de radiofrecuencia y si no esta instalado y se utiliza de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones puede
causar interferencias nocivas a las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no ocurran
interferencias en una instalacion en particular. Si este producto causa interferencias nocivas en la recepcion
de television que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente
corregir la interferencia tomando una o varias de las siguientes medidas:



- Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.

- Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al comerciante o a un técnico de radio/TV experto para recibir ayuda.Tenga en cuenta que los
cambios o modificaciones no estén expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento
puede anular la autorizacién del usuario para operar el equipo.

Este equipo debe estar instalado y funcionar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.
El dispositivo cumple con la normativa RSS exenta de licencia de Industry Canada. La operacion esta sujeta a
las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) que el dispositivo no cause interferencias, y

(2) que el dispositivo acepte cualquier interferencia, incluso la interferencia que pueda causar un
funcionamiento no deseado del dispositivo.

De acuerdo con la normativa de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio solo puede funcionar con una
antena de un tipo y ganancia maxima (o menor a ella) aprobada para el transmisor por Industry Canada. Para
reducir la posible interferencia de radio con otros usuarios, se debe elegir un tipo de antena y ganancia cuya
potencia isotrépica radiada equivalente (e.i.r.p., por sus siglas en inglés) no supere lo necesario para una
comunicacion exitosa.

Declaracion de conformidad de la UE

Este producto y los accesorios suministrados, si corresponde, llevan la marca "CE" y por
lo tanto, cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas, incluidas en la Directiva EMC
2004/108/EC, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (directiva WEEE): Los productos que llevan este simbolo no pueden desecharse
como residuos municipales no clasificados en la Unién Europea. Para un reciclado adecuado,
devuelva el producto a su proveedor local cuando adquiera un nuevo equipo de igual
funcionalidad o deséchelo en los puntos de recoleccidon designados. Para obtener mas
informacion consulte: www.recyclethis.info.

B )(06/66/EC (directiva de bateria): Este producto contiene una bateria que no puede
desecharse como un residuo municipal no clasificado en la Unién Europea Consulte la
documentacidén del producto para obtener informacion especifica de la bateria. La bateria
lleva este simbolo, que puede incluir una letra que indica cadmio (Cd), plomo (Pb) o mercurio
(Hg). Para un reciclado adecuado, devuelva la bateria a su proveedor o al centro de recoleccién
designado. Para obtener mas informacién consulte: www.recyclethis.info.

[apaHTUAHbIN cpok-1 ropg,

Cpok cnyx6bl-3 roga
[ H [ MpouaBoaunTenb: XaHaKoy XUKBWMXH JduaxuTtan TexHonomxu(Kutai)

MmMnopTep-nocTaBlumk B Poccun: 3A0 "XUKBUXH"
MmnopTtep-nocTtaBLmk B Pecny6nuke benapycb:000 "Toprosbivi Jom "ABAHT-TEXHO"
Cant:www.ezviz.ru

Cumplimiento con Industry Canada ICES-003

Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos de las normas CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este equipo
o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacién no deseada.

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE

Por el presente, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio [CS-W3-WD1200G,
CS-W3-WD1200GR, CS-W3-WD2600G, CS-W3-WD2600GR, CS-W3C-WD1200G, CS-W3C-WD1200GR] cumple
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE se encuentra disponible en el siguiente enlace:
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Instrucciones de seguridad

Debido a la forma y las dimensiones del producto, el nombre y la direccién del importador/fabricante esta
impresa en el paquete.

Servicio la cliente

Para mas informacion, visite www.ezvizlife.com.

?Necesita ayuda? Visite "www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us" para obtener contactos locales.

ARDE ESTE MANUAL PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA



COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.

Toutes les informations, notamment les textes, les images et les graphiques sont la propriété de Hangzhou
EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd (ci-aprés « EZVIZ »). Ce guide d'utilisation (ci-aprés désigné le « guide ») ne peut étre
reproduit, modifié, traduit ou distribué, en partie ou en totalité, sans le consentement écrit préalable d'EZVIZ.
Sauf mention contraire, EZVIZ n'offre aucune garantie, explicite ou implicite, en ce qui concerne ce guide.

A propos de ce guide

Ce guide comprend des directives pour utiliser et gérer le produit. Les illustrations, les graphiques, les
images et toutes les autres informations figurant ci-aprés sont fournis a titre de description et d'explication
uniquement. Les informations figurant dans le guide sont modifiables sans préavis, en raison de mises a jour
du micrologiciel ou pour d'autres raisons. Veuillez consulter le site web @zviz ™ pour obtenir la derniére
version (http://www.ezvizlife.com).

Fiche des révisions

Nouvelle version - janvier 2019

Informations sur les marques déposées

ezviz " :@' ™, et les autres marques déposées et logos d'EZVIZ sont la propriété d’EZVIZ dans diverses

juridictions. Les autres marques déposées et logos mentionnés ci-dessous appartiennent a leurs propriétaires
respectifs.

Mentions légales

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, LE PRODUIT DECRIT, AVEC SON MATERIEL, SON
LOGICIEL ET SON MICROLOGICIEL, EST FOURNI « TEL QUEL » AVEC TOUS SES DEFAUTS ET SES ERREURS,
ET EZVIZ N'OFFRE AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITE, NOTAMMENT DE QUALITE MARCHANDE,
DE QUALITE SATISFAISANTE, D’ADEQUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, ET DE NON-VIOLATION DES DROITS
D'UN TIERS. EN AUCUN CAS EZVIZ, SES DIRECTEURS, CADRES, EMPLOYES OU AGENTS NE SAURONT ETRE
TENUS RESPONSABLES ENVERS VOUS POUR TOUS DOMMAGES SPECIAUX, CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES
OU INDIRECTS, Y COMPRIS LES DOMMAGES POUR PERTE DE BENEFICES COMMERCIAUX, INTERRUPTION
DU TRAVAIL, PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE DOCUMENTATION EN LIEN AVEC L'USAGE DE CE PRODUIT, MEME SI
EZVIZ A ETE AVERTI DE LEVENTUALITE DE CES DOMMAGES.

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, EN AUCUN CAS LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE
D'EZVIZ POUR LES DOMMAGES NE SAURA EXCEDER LE PRIX D'ACHAT D'ORIGINE DU PRODUIT.

EZVIZ NACCEPTE AUCUNE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE BLESSURE OU DE DOMMAGE A LA PROPRIETE
RESULTANT DE LINTERRUPTION DU PRODUIT OU LA FIN DU SERVICE EN RAISON DES ELEMENTS SUIVANTS :
A) INSTALLATION OU UTILISATION INCORRECTE OU DIFFERENTE DE L'USAGE PRESCRIT; B) PROTECTION
DES INTERETS NATIONAUX OU PUBLICS; C) CAS DE FORCE MAJEURE; D) UTILISATION, Y COMPRIS, SANS
TOUTEFOIS S'Y LIMITER DE PRODOUITS, LOGICIELS, APPLICATIONS ET AUTRES DE TIERS PAR VOUS OU UNE
TIERCE PARTIE.

EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT DISPOSANT D'UN ACCES A INTERNET, LUSAGE DU PRODUIT SE
FERA ENTIEREMENT A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE
FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL, DE FUITE D'INFORMATIONS CONFIDENTIELLES OU D’AUTRES DOMMAGES
RESULTANT D'UNE CYBER-ATTAQUE, D'UN PIRATAGE, D'UN VIRUS OU DE TOUT AUTRE RISQUE DE SECURITE
SUR INTERNET ; CEPENDANT, EZVIZ OFFRIRA UNE ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE RAPIDE EN CAS DE BESOIN.
LA LEGISLATION SUR LA SURVEILLANCE ET LA PROTECTION DES DONNEES VARIENT D'UNE JURIDICTION A
LAUTRE. VEUILLEZ VERIFIER TOUTES LES LOIS PERTINENTES DANS VOTRE JURIDICTION AVANT D'UTILISER
CE PRODUIT AFIN DE VOUS ASSURER QUE VOTRE USAGE EST CONFORME AU DROIT EN VIGUEUR. EZVIZ NE
SERA PAS TENU POUR RESPONSABLE SI CE PRODUIT EST UTILISE A DES FINS ILLEGITIMES.

EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE QUI PRECEDE ET LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, CE DERNIER PREVAUDRA.
Informations réglementaires

Informations FCC

Conformité FCC : Cet appareil est conforme a la section 15 du réglement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, et

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, notamment les interférences susceptibles d'occasionner
un fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Ce produit a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérique de
classe B, conformément a la section 15 du réglement de la FCC. Ces limites visent a fournir une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nocives dans un environnement domestique. Ce produit géneére, utilise
et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, s'il n‘est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut
causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, rien ne permet de garantir I'absence
d'interférences dans une installation particuliére. Si ce produit occasionne des interférences nuisibles a la
réception de la radio ou du téléviseur, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant 'appareil, il



est conseillé a l'utilisateur d'essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures
suivantes:

- Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.

- Augmenter la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur.

- Brancher I'appareil sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est branché.

- Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

Notez que les changements ou modifications non expressément autorisés par la partie responsable de la mise
en conformité sont susceptibles d'annuler le droit de I'utilisateur a se servir de I'appareil.

Cet appareil doit étre installé et utilisé en conservant une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et le
corps.Cet appareil est conformé aux normes RSS sans licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est
soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences, et

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, notamment les interférences susceptibles d'occasionner
un fonctionnement indésirable de I'appareil.

Conformément aux réglementations d'Industrie Canada, ce radio-émetteur peut uniquement étre utilisé avec
une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou minimal) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Pour
réduire les interférences radio potentielles avec d'autres utilisateurs, le type d’antenne et son gain doivent étre
choisis de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (PIRE) ne soit pas supérieure a ce qui est
nécessaire pour le bon déroulement des communications.

Déclaration de conformité UE

Ce produit et (le cas échéant) les accessoires fournis portent le marquage « CE » et sont donc
conformes aux normes européennes harmonisées en vigueur listées dans la directive CEM
2004/108/CE et la directive LdSD 2011/65/UE.

2012/19/UE (directive WEEE) : Les produits portant ce symbole ne peuvent pas étre éliminés
comme des déchets ménagers non triés dans I'Union européenne. Pour un recyclage adéquat,
renvoyez ce produit a votre fournisseur local aprés avoir acheté un nouvel équipement
équivalent, ou jetez-le dans un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus d'informations, voir : www.
recyclethis.info.

mmmm 2006/66/CE (directive relative aux piles et accumulateurs) : Ce produit contient une batterie qui
ne peut-pas étre mise au rebut avec les déchets ménagers non triés dans I'Union européenne.
Consultez la documentation du produit pour plus d’informations sur la batterie. La batterie
porte le symbole suivant, qui peut inclure des inscriptions indiquant la présence de cadmium
(Cd), de plomb (Pb) ou de mercure (Hg). Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvoyez la batterie a votre
fournisseur ou a un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus d'informations, voir : www.recyclethis.
info.
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Conformité Industrie Canada ICES-003

Cet appareil répond aux exigences des normes CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Par la présente, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. déclare que le type d'équipement radio [CS-W3-WD1200G,
CS-W3-WD1200GR, CS-W3-WD2600G, CS-W3-WD2600GR, CS-W3C-WD1200G, CS-W3C-WD1200GR] est
conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte intégral de la DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE est disponible en accédant au lien suivant :
http://www.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Directives de sécurité

En raison de la forme et des dimensions du produit, le nom et I'adresse de I'importateur ou du fabricant sont
imprimés sur I'emballage.

Service clientes

Pour plus d'informations, veuillez-vous visiter www.ezvizlife.com.

Besoin d'aide ? veuillez-vous visiter "www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” pour avoir nos coordonnées
locales.

CO RVEZ CE MANUEL POUR UNE REFERENCE FUTURE




Basic Information

Box Contents

Router (x1)

Power Adapter (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)

o The contents are subject to actual products.

Rear Panel Overview

Version A
Power Input WAN Port
12V1A For Internet
Access

[
ACCESS LAN3  LAN2  LAN1

One Key Access/RESET Button % LAN Port
Hold for 1s: Enable One Key Access. 3 For Computer or Other
Hold for 7s: Restore to Default Settings.  {i Device




Version B

Power Input
12V 1.5A

LAN Port ‘
For Computer or i

Other Device
*USB Port
For USB Disk or Mobile HDD, |

E e OO [T

LAN4 LAN3 LAN2 LAN1 WAN 12V

One Key Access/RESET Button WAN Port % Power on/off

Hold for 1s: Enable One Key Access For Internet
Hold for 7s: Restore to Default Settings  Access

SipEE===

The cables with dotted lines above are not included.
*Devices connected to the router can share the files in the USB disk or mobile HDD
that is inserted to the USB port of the router.

A 2
a2

LED Indicator Status
Steady Green Working properly.

Steady Blue Internet disconnected.

One Key Access is
enabled.

Flashing Blue




Wiring
1. Connect the WAN port to the Internet via network cable.

— S | ‘
0@ XX W ¢ e
\:\ACCESS o= LAN3  LANz  LANT  WAN I ! ® Network Port
s " OR |

Gl R 111 =

i 5 @ QQQQ: Power Outlet

IPC oy = !
\ACCESS - LAN3  LAN2  LANT  WAN !
L

Configuring

You can configure the parameters through the computer or the mobile phone. We take

the computer configuration as an example.

3. Connet the LAN port and the computer via network cable. The computer will get

the IP address of the router automatically.

4. OpentheInternet browser (Internet Explorer 8.0 and above is recommended) and
input 192.168.7.1 or wifi.ezvizlife.com. Press Enter to go to the configuring page.

5. Set the parameters such as router password, Wi-Fi name and password, etc.

0 You can also connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi from the router, open the browser

in the mobile phone, and follow Step 4 and Step 5.

Wireless Connecting

A. EZVIZ Detector(s)
6. Power on the detector, and then take it close to the router (within 50cm).

7. Press the router's IPC ACCESS/SYNC button for 1 second, and then trigger the
detector's "registration signal” (Refer to the Quick Start Guide of Detector for
detailed operation instructions.), your detector will automatically connect to the

router (up to 32 detectors are allowed).




+  Once connected, you can view and set up the detector(s) through EZVIZ App.
n *  The router will exit One Key Access after 2 mins.
+  Currently only some models support EZVIZ Detector(s).

B. EZVIZ Wi-Fi Camera(s)

8. Power on the camera, and reset the camera, wait for 2 mins.

9. PressthelPCACCESS/SYNCbuttonfor1secondtostartdetectingyourcamera(s).
Once connected, camera status light will start flashing blue. The router will exit
One Key Access after 2 mins.

\ﬁ\. 1))

LAN3  LAN2  LAN1 WA

C. Other Wi-Fi Device

10. Find the Wi-Fi from the router and connect it by entering the Wi-Fi password that
you have set in Step 5.

Adding to EZVIZ Account

11. For first time users, download the EZVIZ App in your Android phone or iPhone.
Register an EZVIZ account. For existing users, open the EZVIZ App and log in.

12. Add the router by tapping the (+) sign in the HOME screen, then scan the QR code
on the router or type in its serial number.

0 You can add your camera(s) to EZVIZ app by the same way.

13. Once added to the EZVIZ account, tap the router in the EZVIZ App Home screen to
verify the camera(s) linked to it.




Appendix

Recommended Router's Position
For the router’s best performance, you can place the router as below.

Ang

IZT 5m

L]
[1]

il
[ 1]

0 +  The distance between each antenna should be larger than 6 cm.
Keep the router away from household appliances as far as possible.

Wi-Fi Guard
Go to Settings > Advanced Settings > Wi-Fi Guard to enable it.

Enable Wi-Fi Guard to ensure your Wi-Fi security. Once enabled, you can only connect
devices to Wi-Fi within 2 mins after pressing the IPC ACCESS/SYNC button on the
device or in EZVIZ App.

0 Currently only some models support Wi-Fi Guard.

One Key Access
*  For EZVIZ cameras, refer to Step 8 and Step 9.
+  For the devices supporting WPS function:

1. Search the Wi-Fi, click or press the WPS button on the device interface or on
the device body.

2. Press IPC ACCESS/SYNC button of the router for 1 second to connect Wi-Fi.




LIMITED WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ") products. This limited warranty (“warranty”) gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product,
specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the product. “Original
purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will
not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be
required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.

You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.

For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EZVIZ will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional
equivalent product; or (jii) refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation of the defect, and return the
product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ's sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not
cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced under this
warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided;

For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; use contrary to the applicable instruction manual;
incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;
For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;

« Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;

Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;

For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;

Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanical wear and tear.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

EXCEPT AS STATED ABOVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS, IMPLIED, AND
STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE
PRODUCT, OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION OR DATA.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO
YOU.

LIMITATION OF DAMAGES

IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST DATA OR
LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO THIS
WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.

NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION
OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS", AND “AS AVAILABLE!" EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT, OR GUARANTEE
THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE OF THE PRODUCT
WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT,
PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, OR
PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR
EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE
PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée (« garantie » vous octroie, en tant qu'acheteur original du
produit EZVIZ, des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également faire valoir d'autres droits légaux, qui varient d'un Etat, d'une province ou d'une juridiction a l'autre. La présente
garantie couvre uniquement I'acheteur original du produit. « Acheteur original » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté le produit EZVIZ auprés d'un distributeur agréé. Les avis de non-
responsabilité, les exclusions et les limitations de responsabilité au titre de la présente garantie ne s'appliquent pas dans la mesure ou les lois en vigueur I'interdisent. Aucun distributeur,
revendeur, agent ou employé n'est autorisé a effectuer des modifications, des extensions ou des ajouts a la présente garantie.

Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an a compter de la date d'achat, contre les défauts matériels et de main-d'ceuvre, ou durant une période plus longue
telle que pourrait I'exiger la loi de I'Etat ou du pays ol le produit est vendu, en cas d'utilisation normale de celui-ci conformément au manuel d'utilisation.

Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre service client.

Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueux couvert par la garantie, EZVIZ pourra, a sa discrétion, (i) le réparer ou le remplacer gratuitement, (i) 'échanger contre un autre produit équivalent
fonctionnel ou (jii) vous rembourser son prix d'achat initial, sous réserve de la fourniture de la facture d'achat originale ou d'une copie de celle-ci accompagnée d'une bréve explication du
défaut, et du renvoi du produit dans son emballage d'origine. A la totale discrétion d'EZVIZ, la réparation ou le remplacement d'un produit peut se faire avec un produit ou des composants
neufs ou remis a neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le colt d’expédition, 'assurance ou tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produit.

Sauf si la loi I'interdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente garantie. Tout produit qui a été réparé ou remplacé en vertu de la présente
garantie sera couvert par les termes de la présente garantie pour une période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours a compter de la date de livraison au client ou pour la période de garantie originale
restante.

La présente garantie ne s'applique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous :

la réclamation au titre de la garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou si la preuve d'achat n'est pas fournie ;

tout dysfonctionnement, défectuosité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation, une altération, une utilisation en violation du manuel d'utilisation en vigueur, une
mauvaise tension d'alimentation, un accident, une perte, un vol, un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un dommage lié a I'expédition ou un dommage lié aux réparations
effectuées par un technicien non agréé, ou résultant de I'une des causes ci-dessous ;

les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est dii au vieillissement normal du produit ;

les dommages cosmétiques, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les égratignures, les bosses et le déchi des pieces en i garnissant les ports ;

les logiciels, y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ ;

+ tout autre dommage que les dommages liés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d'ceuvre ;

I'usure liée au nettoyage de routine, I'usure cosmétique normale et I'usure mécanique.

EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES

A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE GARANTIE ET
CONDITION EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE OU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE, D’ADEQUATION A UNE UTILISATION
PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE OU CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, DE SECURITE DU PRODUIT OU DE
DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.

REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE
PAS A VOUS.

LIMITES DE DOMMAGES

EZVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL, EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE DOMMAGES DE
PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE D'EZVIZ AU TITRE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU
DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR INITIAL.

REMARQUE : S| VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION N'AUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU DE LIMITES SUR LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE
OU L'EXCLUSION CI-DESSUS NE S’APPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.

LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE

TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE, « EN LETAT » ET « SELON
LEUR DISPONIBILITE » EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, EXACTES OU FIABLES NI QUE LES
INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT OU LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES
RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EZVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE
TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PERTES, LES RESPONSABILITES OU LES DOMMAGES, Y COMPRIS A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A
VOS INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE PRODUIT, A VOS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT, A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL
DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT DE L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT OU DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU
PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT PAS DESTINEES A REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE
PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.

Si vous avez des questions, n’hésitez pas a contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.




GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ("EZVIZ"). Esta garantia limitada ("garantia”) le otorga a usted, comprador original del producto EZVIZ,
derechos legales especificos. Quiza disponga de otros derechos legales segun la region, provincia o jurisdiccion. Esta garantia se aplica exclusivamente al comprador original del
producto. Por "comprador original” se entiende cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ a un vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias, exclusiones o limitaciones
de responsabilidad bajo esta garantia no se aplicaran en la medida prohibida por la legislacion vigente. Ningun distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado esta autorizado a hacer
modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta garantia.

Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacion, por un periodo de (1) afio desde la fecha de la compra o por un periodo mayor segun lo requiera la
legislacion en el pais o region donde se venda este producto, siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de usuario.

Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia poniéndose en contacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.

Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EZVIZ decidira si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno; (if) cambiar su producto por un producto funcional equivalente;
o (iii) devolver el dinero original de la compra, siempre que nos facilite el recibo de compra original, una breve explicacion del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original.
Segun considere EZVIZ, |a reparacion o reemplazo puede realizarse con un producto o componente nuevo o reacondicionado. Esta garantia no cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni
ningun otros gastos secundarios en los que usted pueda incurrir al devolver el producto.

A menos que lo prohiba la legislacion vigente, este es su recurso tnico y exclusivo por incumplimiento de esta garantia. Cualquier producto que haya sido reparado o reemplazado
bajo esta garantia quedara cubierto por los términos de esta garantia por un maximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o por el periodo de garantia original restante.

Esta garantia no se aplica y quedara anulada:

Si el derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de la garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;

Por cualquier averia, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algtin impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulacion; uso contrario a lo indicado en el manual de instrucciones; tension
de alimentacién incorrecta; accidente; pérdida; robo; incendio; inundacion; u otros casos fortuitos; dafios de envio; o dafos que resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal
no autorizado;

Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterias, ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del producto;

Danos superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasguiios, abolladuras y plasticos rotos en los puertos;

Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;

Por cualquier otro dafio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacion;

Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales normales y desgastes mecanicos.

RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA

SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO TIPO DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS,
IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO
ESPECIFICO, LA DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, O LA
DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO.

NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES ANTERIORES
PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.

LIMITACION DE DANOS

EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DANO INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR O ESPECIAL, INCLUIDOS LOS DANOS POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O
PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADO CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE O RELACIONADA
CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.

NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DANOS SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITICIONES Y
EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.

LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD

TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO ESTA" Y "SEGUN DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA QUE LA
INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA EXACTA Y FIABLE O QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO O USO DEL PRODUCTO SEA SEGURO EN SU HOGAR.
USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA) SERA RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER
OBLIGACION, DANO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACION ELECTRICA, MUEBLES, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR,
DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER OTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO O LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA
INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO,
UNA NOTIFICACION PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO, NI
TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS.

No dude en ponerse en contacto con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.

OrPAHUYEHHASA TAPAHTUA

Bnaroaapum Bac 3a nokynky npogykuuu EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.). 9Ta orpaHuueHHas rapaHTus («rapaHTusi») faeT Bam Kak nokynatenio npogykta EZVIZ onpegenerHbie

opuamnyeckue Npasa. Bl Takoke MOXeTe UMETb pyrie IopUaNYEcKHe Npaea, KoTopble Tcs rocyaapcTea, wm ii. [laHHasi rapaHTUs PacrpocTpaHsieTcs

TOSLKO Ha NepBOHaYasbHOro MokynaTtens NpoAyKTa. TepMUH «NepBOHaYasbHbIN MOKynaTesb» 03Ha4aeT 6Oro NoTpe6uUTens, KynusLLero npoaykT EZVIZ y aBTopusoBaHHOro npogasua. OTkas ot

OTBETCTBEHHOCTM, UCKIKOYEHWS! 1 OFPaHNYEHIs OTBETCTBEHHOCTM B COOTBETCTBUMN C [JaHHOM rapaHTUeil He IeCTBUTENbHbI B CIy4ae, eC/M OHY NPOTUBOpEYaT AeiCTBYIOLEMY 3aKOHOAATeNbCTBY. Hu

[VCTPUGLIOTOP, HU ANIIEP, HYA ATEHT, HY COTPYAHUK HE UMEIOT MPaBa BHOCUTL 0 wim K JaHHO# rapaHTun.

Ha Baw npoaykt EZVIZ paeTcs rapaHTus Ha Ae)eKTbl MaTepPUanoB 1 U3roTOBEHUS CPOKOM Ha 1 (0OAMH) rof C MOMEHTA MOKYNKM UM Ha 6oMee ANUTENbHbIA NEPUOA, COrNacHo

3aKOHO/ATeNbCTBY rOCYAAPCTBA, Fie MPOAAETCA 3TOT NPOAYKT, MPH YCIOBIUM NPaBMIILHONO CTONb30BaHMS B COOTBETCTBIM C PYKOBOACTBOM NOJb30BaTeNs.

Bbl MOXeTe 3anpocuTh rapaHTUiiHOe 06CNYXMBaHMe, 06DATUBLIMCH B Hallly CNYXK6Y NOAAEPKKM.

B cnyyae HeucnpaBHOCTH NpoAykToB EZVIZ, Ha KOTOPbIe PacnpoCTpaHAEeTCs rapaHTus, koMnanus EZVIZ npousseeT no cBoemy BbiGopy (i) 6ecrnaTHbli PEMOHT UK 3amMeHy NpoAyKTa; (i) o6meH

NpoAyKTa Ha GYHKUMOHaNLHO SKBMBANEHTHbIN; (iii) BO3BPAT NepBOHAYanbHOM CTOMMOCTM NMPU YCIIOBIMM, 4TO Bbl NPEIOCTABUTE OPUrMHAN MK KOMMIO YeKa, KPaTKOe OMUCaHie HeMCNIPaBHOCTH, a

TakxKe BEpHeTe MPOAYKT B €ro OpUriHasbHoit ynakoske. Ha ycMoTpeHme KomnaHui EZVIZ MOXeT NPOU3BOANTLCS PEMOHT WM 3aMeHa Ha HOBbI WM OTPEMOHT 7l B 3aBOACKMX

NPOAYKT MM €ro KOMMOHEHT. [laHHas rapaHTUs He PAacnpOCTPAHSIETCS Ha MOYTOBbIE PACXO/bI, CTPAXOBKY U NioBble Apyrie pacxogbl, Bamu B CBsi31 C BO3BPAaTOM

npoaykTa.

3a cnyyaes, [NeCTBYIOLMM 3aKOHOATENbCTBOM, 3TOT JOKYMEHT SBNAETCS BaliM eUHCTBEHHBIM U UCKIKOUNTENbHBIM CPEACTBOM CYAeGHOM 3alluTbI B Cyyae

Bawwux npas, B [JaHHOM rapaHTum. K sI060My MpoAyKTY, KOTOPbIi 6b1 OTPEMOHTUPOBAH UM 3aMeHEH N0 AaHHOW rapaHTUN, NPUMEHNMbI TapaHTHIAHbIE YCIIoBUS B

Teuenue 90 (AeBAHOCTa) AHEN C MOMEHTa NOCTAaBKM UN OCTABLUErOCs NePBOHAYabHOTO rapaHTUITHOTO CPOKA.

[aHHas rapaHTUs He NIPUMEHSETCA U ABIAETCA HeleCTBUTENbHOI:

* B cyyae noaaum 3asiBKy Ha rapaHTUIAHbIIA PEMOHT 10 UCTEYEHUM rapaHTUIIHOTO CPOKa WM OTCYTCTBUS J0KA3aTeNbCTBa (haKTa MoKymMKu.

* B cnyuae HeucnpasHocTeit, 1edeKToB Mn MOSIOMOK, WK BbIT 13 noaTs o AcTams, 0 MCNONb30BAHMS, MOCTOPOHHErO BMeWaTenbCTBa,
HapyLIEHUsi MHCTPYKLMIA N0 9KCyaTaLyu; NP1 HENpaBuIbHOM HaNPsKEHMM CETW, aBapuk, yTepe, Kpaxe, NoXxape, HABOAHEHMM UIN HBIX CTUXMIAHBIX 6e[ICTBUSIX, NOBPEXAEHAM BO BPeMst
TPaHCNOPTUPOBKY UM Yliep6e, HaHECEHHBIMY B Pe3y/IbTaTe PEMOHTA, BbIMONHEHHOTO HEYMOIHOMOYEHHBIMM LMK,

* B OTHOLLEHNY NIOBbIX PACXOHBIX YACTel, TaKMX Kak 6aTapeiiku, KOr/ia HeUCPaBHOCTb NPOUCXOANT U3-33 ECTECTBEHHOTO CTapeHs NPoayKTa.

* TPy KOCMETUYECKNX NOBPEX/AEHNAX, B TOM YMC/E NPU LapanuHax, BMATMHAX U CIOMAHHOM M/1acTUKe Ha NopTax.

* B OTHOLLIEHMM NIOGOrO MPOrPAMMHOIO 0BECTIEUEHNS, AAXE €CIM OHO BbINI0 YNIaKOBAHO MM NPOAAHO BMECTe C 060pyoBaHuem EZVIZ.

* B OTHOLLEHWY NIOBbIX APYIVX NOBPEX/EHWI, HE CBA3AHHDIX C AedeKTaMn MaTepuasna Ui U3roToBNEeHMs.

+Bom 7 uncTKY, 0 KOCMETUYECKOrO M MEXaHUUECKOTO U3HOCA.

OTKA3 OT FTAPAHTUN

3A UCKJTIOYEHWEM CJTYYAEB, YKA3AHHbIX BbILE B JAHHOW FTAPAHTUW, 1 B MAKCUMAJIBHOW CTEMEHW, JOMYCKAEMOW MPUMEHVMbIM 3AKOHOLATE/IbCTBOM, KOMIMAHUSA EZVIZ

OTKA3bIBAETCS OT BCEX AABHbIX, OPA3YMEBAEMbIX U HOPMATUBHbBIX TAPAHTU 1 YC/IOBWW B OTHOLLEHWW NPOAYKTA, BKSIIOYASA NOAPA3YMEBAEMbIE FTAPAHTUW TOBAPHOIO

KAYECTBA MPOLYKTA W EF0 NMPUrOLHOCTY AJ151 OMPELENEHHOM LENM, [UIMTENBHOCTb JIOBbIX MPUMEHUMbIX MOLPA3YMEBAEMbIX TAPAHTUI UITN YCITOBUS CPOKA [ENCTBUA

[AHHOW FAPAHTUW, BE3OMACHOCTb NPOAYKTA, HAJIMHUE U IOCTOBEPHOCTb MHOOPMALMM O NPOAYKLIUN.

MPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYAPCTBA UK IOPUCAMKLMW HE AOMYCKAIOT OFPAHUYEHWA CPOKA JEMCTBUSA MOLPA3YMEBAEMOW OFPAHUYEHHOW FAPAHTUK, MO3TOMY

BbILEYKA3AHHOE O PAHUYEHUE MOXET HE PACNIPOCTPAHATBLCS HA BAC.

OrPAHUYEHUE YUIEPBA

HW NPU KAKMUX OBCTOATE/IbCTBAX KOMIMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3A JIIOBbIE KOCBEHHbIE, C/TYHANHBIE, LUTPA®GHbIE UM CNIELIMATIbHBIE YBbITKK, BKIIOYASA

YLEPE B CBA3M C NOTEPEN JAHHbIX UV MOTEPEN NPUBLIIN, BO3HUKAIOLLEN U3 WV B CBA3W C [LAHHOW TAPAHTUEN UK UCNOJSIb30BAHWEM MPOLYKTA. COBOKYMHASA

OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMIMAHWM EZVIZ, BLITEKAIOLLASA U3 WU/IN B CBA3W C YCIIOBUAMM JAHHOW FTAPAHTUM U UCTIONb30BAHUEM MPOAYKTA, HE NMPEBBLICUT CYMMY, GAKTUYECKMN

YNNAYEHHYIO 3A NPOAYKT MNEPBOHAYAJIbHBIM MOKYMNATENIEM

MPUMEYAHWE: HEKOTOPbBIE FOCY/[IAPCTBA UM IOPUCAMKLIMM HE [JOMYCKAIOT UCKITIOYEHUS MW OT PAHUYEHWSA OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A CJTYYAMHBIN U KOCBEHHbIN YLLEPS,

MO3TOMY BbILWEYKA3AHHOE OrPAHUYEHME MOXET HE PACMPOCTPAHATBCS HA BAC.

MNPELENbI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU

BCE CBEJEHUA N MHOOPMALIMS O NPOAYKTE NPUBOAATCA OJ19 BALLErO YI0BCTBA B ®OPMATE «KAK ECTb» U «KAK JOCTYIMHO». KOMIMAHUA EZVIZ HE 3AABNSAET N HE

TAPAHTWUPYET, YTO CBELAEHUA Y UIHOOPMALIMSA O NPOAYKTE BYAYT AOCTYMHbI, TOYHbI U HAOEXHbI UV YTO CBEAEHWNSA U UHOOPMALLUA O NMPOAYKTE UJIN EFO UCMOJTIb30BAHUE

OBECMEYUT BE3OMACHOCTb B BALWIEM [IOME. Bbl UCMOJIb3YETE BCE CBEAEHUA Y UHOOPMALMIO O NMPOAYKTE, A TAKXXE CAM MPOAYKT MO COECTBEHHOMY YCMOTPEHUIO

¥ HA CBOM PUCK. Bbl HECETE MOJIHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTW) 3A BCE BO3MOXHbIE YEbITKW, OBA3ATESIbCTBA UJIN YLLEPE,

MPUYNHEHHBIE B TOM YUCIIE MPOBOAKE, OCBETUTE/IbHOMY OBOPY0BAHMIO, 3/TEKTPOCUCTEME, JOMY, MPOLYKTY, MEPUGEPUAHBIM YCTPOVICTBAM MPOAYKTA, KOMIbIOTEPY,

MOBW/IbHBIM YCTPOVICTBAM M BCEM [IPYTUM MPELMETAM, OMALLHUM XXUBOTHbIM, KOTOPBIE BbISI MOSYYEHbI B PE3YJILTATE UCTMOJIb30BAHUA CBELEHNI Y UHAOPMALMN

0 MPOAYKTE, A TAKXXE CAMOrO MPOAYKTA. CBEAEHWA U MHOOPMALLMSA O NPOAYKTE, MPELOCTABJIAEMbIE KOMMAHUEW, HE MOTYT CNYXXWUTb 3AMEHOW NMPAMbBIM CMOCOBAM

MONYYEHUA UHOOPMALIMW. K MPUMEPY, HA [/191 NOJIb30BATESS, HU [/19 CTOPOHHEW C/Y>KBbl HABSIIOAEHUA YBELOMJIEHME, OTMNPABJIAEMOE NMOCPEACTBOM MPOAYKTA, HE

MOXET CJTY)KUTb 3AMEHOI 3BYKOBbIM U BU3YAJIbHBIM CUMHAJIAM, UCXOASALLMM OT [JOMA 1 CAMOTO NMPOLYKTA.

[Py BO3HUKHOBEHNM JKOBbIX BOMPOCOB 06PALLAATECH K MPOAABLY M B HaLLY CIYXBY MOAAEPKKM




SINIRLI GARANTI

Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ") Urtinlerini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz. Bu sinirli garanti (“garanti”) size, EZVIZ {riintintin orijinal alicisina, belirli yasal
haklar vermektedir. Ayrica eyalet, sehir veya hiikiimete gore degdisen baska yasal haklariniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca riintin orijinal alicisi igin gegerlidir. “Orijinal alici”
EZVIZ tirliniint yetkili saticidan satin alan herhangi bir tiiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti kapsaminda sorumluluk reddi, istisnalar ve sorumluluk sinirlamalari, gegerli yasalarin
yasakladigi 6lgiide gegerli olmayacaktir. Bu garantide herhangi bir degisiklik, uzatma veya ekleme yapma konusunda higbir distribiitor, satici, temsilci veya galisan yetkili
degildir.

EZVIZ Uriiniiniiz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina karsi kullanim kilavuzuna uygun normal bir sekilde kullanildiginda bir (1) yil veya bu {riiniin
satildigi llke veya eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir siire garanti kapsamindadir.

Miisteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gegerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.

Garanti kapsamindaki tiim kusurlu EZVIZ iriinleri igin EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagli olarak (i) Grtintiniizii ticretsiz olarak onaracak veya degistirecek, (ii) Grtintiniizii islevsel olarak
esdeger bir {riinle degistirecek veya (jii) orijinal satin alma makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda iiriinii iade etmeniz kosuluyla,
orijinal satin alma fiyatini iade edecektir. EZVIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagl olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya yenilenmis bir iiriin veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu
garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortayi veya iriiniin iadesinde tarafinizdan yapilan diger olasi masraflar kapsamaz.

Bu, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve miinhasir ¢éziimudir. Bu garanti kapsaminda onarilmis veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir
iiriin, teslim tarihinden itibaren doksan (90) giin veya geri kalan orijinal garanti siiresince bu garantinin kosullarina tabidir.

Bu garanti asagidaki durumlarda gecerli degildir ve hiikiimsuzdiir.

Garanti talebinin garanti siiresi disinda yapilmasi veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamasi durumunda;

Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu ¢alisma, bozukluk veya arizada; gegerli kullanim kilavuzuna aykiri herhangi bir kullanimda,
hatali gii¢ hatti voltajinda, kaza, kayip, galinma, yangin, sel veya diger dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel tarafindan yapilan onarimlardan kaynaklanan
hasarlarda,

Arizanin, Urtintin normal eskimesine bagh oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi pargalarinda;

« Gizikler, gokmeler ve kinlmis plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirli olmamak tizere baglanti noktalarinin tizerindeki kozmetik hasarlarda;

EZVIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satiimis olsa bile herhangi bir yaziimda;

Malzeme veya isgilik kusurlar harig diger zararlarda;

Rutin temizlik, normal yiizeysel ve mekanik aginma ve yipranmada.

GARANTININ REDDI

BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GEGERLI YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM OLGULER DISINDA, BELIRLI BIR AMAG iGIN SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNi
GARANTILERI, BU GARANTININ SURESI iGIiN GEGERLI ZIMNi GARANTI VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIiGI, URUN BILGISi VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIGI
VE GUVENILIRLIGI DE DAHIL, EZViz, URUNLE iLGiLi TUM AGIK, ZIMNi VE YASAL GARANTILERI VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER.

NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNi BIR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU KONUSUNDA SINIRLAMALARA iZiN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI
SINIRLAMA SIZIN iGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.

HASAR SINIRLAMASI

EZViZ HIGBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA KAYIP KARLAR iGiN HERHANGI BiR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HiGBIR
SONUGSAL, TESADUFI, ORNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA OZEL ZARARLARDAN SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZVIiZ'IN BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA
BUNLARLA iLGiLi TOPLAM KUMULATIF SORUMLULUGU ORIJINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URUN iGiN ODENEN TUTARI ASMAYACAKTIR.

NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIC TUTULMASI VEYA SINIRLANMASINA iZiN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKI
SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIG TUTULMALAR SiZIN IGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR.

SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI

TUM URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, “OLDUGU GiBi" VE “MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR " SiZE KOLAYLIK SAGLAMAK iGINDIR”" EZVizZ, URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERIN MEVCUT,
DOGRU VEYA GUVENILIR OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINiZDE GUVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI IFADE ETMEZ,
GUVENCE VERMEZ VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TUM URUN BILGILERINI, VERILERINi VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RiSKi KABUL EDEREK KULLANIRSINIZ. URUN BILGILERI,
VERI VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA, MUSTEMILAT, ELEKTRIK, EV, URUN, URUN GEVRE BIiRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CIHAZ VE DIGER TUM
OGELER VE EVCiL HAYVANLAR DA DAHIL TUM KAYIP, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE EZViZ FERAGATLERINDEN) SORUMLU OLACAKSINIZ. EZViZ TARAFINDAN
SAGLANAN URUN BILGILERI VE VERILER, BILGILERIN DOGRUDAN ELDE EDILMESI iGiN BIR TEMSILCi OLARAK TASARLANMAMISTIR. ORNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA
SAGLANAN BIR BILDIRiM, EVDE VE URUNDE SESLi VE GORUNUR GOSTERGE TEMSILCIiSi VEYA UGUNCU PARTI iZLEME HiZMETI iGIN TASARLANMAMISTIR.

Litfen herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda saticinizla veya Miisteri Hizmetlerimizle iletisime gegmekten gekinmeyin.
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AO HANH CO GIGI HAN
Cam on quy vi d@ mua san pham Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (”EZIVIZ') Goi bao hanh cé glcl han nay (“géi bao hanh") s& dem dén cho quy vi, ngudi mua ban dau ctia san pham
EZVIZ, nhiing quyén hop phap cu thé. Quy vi cling dugc hudng cac quyén hop phap khac tuy theo tiéu bang, tinh hodc khu vuc cé quyén tai phan. Géi bao hanh nay chi ap dung duy nhat cho
ngudi mua ban dau cta san pham. “Ngudi mua ban dau” nghia la bat ky khach hang nao da mua san pham EZVIZ tir ngudi ban dugc uy quyén. Viéc tuyén bd mién trir, loai bé va han mac
trach nhiém theo g6i bao hanh nay sé khéng dugc ap dung trong pham vi b cam béi luat 4p dung. Khéng mét nha phan phéi, noi ban lai, dai ly hay nhan vién nao dugc uy quyén dé thuc hién
bat ky stra d6i, md réng hodc bé sung nao dai véi goi bao hanh nay.
Sé&n pham EZVIZ clia quy vi dugc bao hanh trong thai han mét (1) nam ké tir ngay mua cho céc khiém khuyét vé vat liéu va ché tac hodc trong thai han dai hon luat phap clia quéc gia hodc
ti€u bang noi san pham nay dugc ban c6 thé quy dinh, khi sdn pham dugc str dung binh thuting theo sach huéng dan sirdung.
Quy vi c6 thé yéu cau dich vu bao hanh béng céch lién lac véi Dich vu Cham séc Khach hang ctia ching téi.
i véi bat ky san pham EZVIZ 16i nao dugc bao hanh, tuy theo lua chon ciia minh ma EZVIZ sé (i) stra chita hoac thay thé mién phi san pham clia quy vi; (i) d8i san phdm cua quy vi véi mot
san pham c6 chtic nang tuong duong; hodc (jii) hoan tra lai sé tién mua hang ban dau, véi diéu kién quy vi cung cap bién lai géc hodc ban sao bién lai mua hang, giai thich ngan gon vé 16i
huhdéng va hoan tra san pham trong bao bi déng géi ban dau clia san pham. Theo toan quyén quyét dinh ctia EZVIZ, viéc stra chita va thay thé c6 thé dugc thuc hién véi mét san pham hoadc
linh kién méi hodc da dugc tan trang. Géi bao hanh gi6i han nay khéng bao gém phi van chuyén, bao hiém hay bat ky phu phi nao khac ma quy vi phai chi tra trong qué trinh hoan tra lai san
pham.
Trirkhi bj c&m béi luat &p dung, day la bién phéap khéc phuc duy nhat va danh riéng cho quy vi di véi truéing hop vi pham géi bao hanh nay. Bat ky san pham nao da dugc stra chita hodc
thay thé theo nhu géi bao hanh giéi han nay sé dugc bdo vé béi cac diéu khoan clia goi bao hanh nay thém chin muoi (90) ngay ké tir ngay giao hang hoéc trong khoang théi gian con lai
clia g6i bao hanh ban dau.
G6i bao hanh nay sé khang ap dung va trg nén vo hiéu:
Néu yéu cau bao hanh dugc dua ra ngoai thoi han bao hanh hodc néu khéng cung c&p dugc bang chimg mua hang.
D8i véi 16i hoat dong, khiém khuyét hay hong héc bat ky gay ra béi hoac phat sinh ma béng chimg cho thay 1a do va dap, bao quan khéng tét, tuy can thiép, sir dung trai véi séch hudng
dan ap dung cho san pham, dién ap ngudn khong dung, tai nan, that lac, trém cap, hda hoan, 1 lut hoac thién tai, hu héng khi chuyén phat hodc hu héng do viéc stra chita clia ngudi
khéng dugc ty quyén thuc hié
D8i véi bat ky bo phan tiéu hao nao nhur pin, trong d6 16i la do sur gia héa théng thuding ctia san pham.
Hu héng ngoai quan, bao gém nhung khéng giéi han & cac vét tray xudc, vét I6m va nhua gay, va trén cac cdng cla thiét bi.
Bat ky phan mém nao, cho du dugc dong goi hodc ban kém theo phan cing cta EZVIZ.
D8i véi cac truang hop huhdng khéac khong phai do cac khiém khuyét vé vat liéu hoac ché tac.
- Ve sinh}hm}mg ky, hao mon va hu héng co hoc va ngoai quan théng thuong.
TUYEN BO MIEN TRU TRACH NHIEM BAO HANH
TRU CAC TRUGNG HQP NHU BUQC QUY DINH O TREN TRONG GOl BAO HANH NAY VA TRONG PHAM VI TOI DA BUQC PHAP LUAT HIEN HANH CHO PHEPR, EZViZ TUVEN BO THOAI THAC
MOl TRACH NHIEM BAO HANH VA DIEU KIEN BUQC THE HIEN RO RANG, BUQC NGU Y HOAC MANG TINH PHAP QUY| LIEN QUAN DEN SAN PHAM NAY, BAO GOM CA CAC TRACH NHIEM
BAO HANH DUQC NGU Y VE KHA NANG TIEU THU VA TINH PHU HUP CHO MOT Muc DICH CU THE, THOI HAN CUA BAT KY TRACH NHIEM BAO HANH HOAC BIEU KIEN BUQC NGU Y NAO
€O THE BUQC AP ' DUNG CHO GOI BAO HANH NAY, TINH AN TOAN CUA SAN PHAM HOAC TINH KHA DUNG VA 0 TIN CAV cUA CAC THONG TIN HOAC DU LIEU SAN PHAM.
LUU Y: DO MOT SO TIEU BANG HOAC QUY BINH PHAP LY KHONG CHO PHEP GIGT HAN VE THOT HAN CUA DIEU KHOAN BAO HANH AM CHI, DO VAY NHUNG GIG1 HAN TREN DAY CO THE
SE KHONG AP DUNG BOI VGI QUY VI.
GIGI HAN THIET HAI
TRONG MOQI TRUONG HOP EZVIZ DEU SE KHONG CHIU THACH NHIEM D01 V&1 BAT KY THIET HAI NAO MANG TINH TAT NHIEN NGAU NHIEN, RAN DE HOAC DAC BIET, BAO GOM EAT
KY THIET HAI NAO DO DU LIEU BI MAT HOAC LUI NHUAN BI MAT, PHAT SINH TU'HOAC LIEN QUAN PEN GOI BAO HANH HOAC SAN PHAM NAY VA TONG TRACH NHIEM CONG DON CUA
CONG TY PHAT SINH TU'HOAC LIEN QUAN DEN GOI BAO HANH HOAC SAN PHAM NAY SE KHONG VUOT QUA SO TIEN MA NGUOI MUA BAN BAU THUC TRA CHO SAN PHAM.
LUUY: DO MOT SO TIEU BANG HOAC QUY BINH PHAP LY KHONG CHO PHEP VIEC LOAI BO HOAC GIGI HAN CAC TON THAT GIAN TIEP HOAC NGAU NHIEN, DO VAY NHONG GIGI HAN HOAC
LOAI BO TREN DAY CO THE SE KHONG AP DUNG DOI VO QUY VI.
HAN MUC TRACH NHIEM
MOl THONG TIN VA DU LIEU SAN PHAM BEU DUOC CUNG CAP VI SU THUAN TIEN CUA QUY VI, THEO HINH THUC “CO SAO CUNG CAP VAY” VA "TUY DIEU KIEN SAN CO”. EZviz KHONG
TUYEN BG, BAO PAM HAY CAM BOAN RANG CAC THONG TIN VA DU LIEU SAN PHAM SE CO SAN, CHINH XAC HOAC DANG TIN CAV HOAC HANG THONG TIN VA DU LIEU SAN PHAM
HOAC VIEC SU'DUNG SAN PHAM SE AN TOAN TAI NHA QUY VI. QUV VI SU'DUNG MOI THONG TIN, DU LIEU SAN PHAM VA SAN PHAM THEO QUYET DINH CUA CHINH MINH VA le RUI
RO DO MINH TU CHIU. QUY VI HOAN TOAN CHIU TRACH NHIEM D01 VOl (VA EZVIZ TUVEN BO THOAI THAC) BAT KY VA MOI TON THAT TRACH NHIEM HOAC THIET HAI, BAO GOM CA
DUONG DAY DIEN, DO GA LAR DIEN, NHA &, SAN PHAM THIET BI NGOAI VI CUA SAN PHAM, MAV VI TINH, THIET B| DI DONG VA Mol DO DAC KHAC VA VAT NUOI, PHAT SINH TU' VIEC SU
DUNG THONG TIN, DU LIEU SAN PHAM HOAC SAN PHAM. EZVIZ KHONG CO Y DINH CUNG CAP CAC THONG TIN VA DU’ LIEU SAN PHAM THAY THE CHO CAC PHUONG TIEN THU THAP
THONG TIN TRUC TIEP Vi DU, MOT THONG BAO DUQC CUNG CAP THONG QUA SAN PHAM SE KHONG NHAM MUC DICH THAY THE CHO CAC CHi BAO TIENG VA HINH &' TRONG NHA VA
TREN SAN PHAM, CUNG NHU KHONG DANH CHO DICH VU GIAM SAT CUA MOT BEN THU BA.
Vui long lién hé véi bén ban hang cua quy vi hoac Dich vu Cham séc Khach hang clia chung téi néu quy vi cé bat ky thac méc nao.
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GARANSI TERBATAS

Terima kasih telah membeli produk Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“EZVIZ"). Garansi terbatasi ini (“garansi”) memberi Anda, pembeli pertama produk EZVIZ, hak-hak hukum
spesifik. Anda juga dapat memiliki hak hukum lainnya yang berbeda berdasarkan negara bagian, provinsi, atau yurisdiksi. Garansi ini hanya berlaku untuk pembeli pertama produk.
“Pembeli pertama” berarti setiap konsumen yang telah membeli produk EZVIZ dari penjual resmi. Penafian, pengecualian, dan batasan tanggung jawab berdasarkan garansi ini tidak
akan berlaku sejauh dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku. Distributor, pengecer, agen, atau karyawan tidak diizinkan untuk membuat perubahan, perpanjangan, atau penambahan pada
garansi ini.

Produk EZVIZ Anda mendapatkan garansi selama periode dua (1) tahun dari tanggal pembelian terhadap kecacatan bahan dan kualitas pengerjaan, atau periode yang lebih panjang jika
disyaratkan oleh hukum di negara atau negara bagian tempat produk ini dijual, saat digunakan secara normal sesuai dengan panduan pengguna.

Anda dapat meminta layanan garansi dengan menghubungi Layanan Pelanggan kami.

Untuk setiap produk EZVIZ yang rusak dalam masa garansi, EZVIZ akan, sesuai pilihannya, (i memperbaiki atau mengganti produk Anda secara gratis; (i) menukar produk Anda dengan
produk yang berfungsi setara; atau (i) mengembalikan harga pembelian asli, dengan ketentuan Anda memberikan tanda terima pembelian asli atau salinannya, penjelasan singkat
tentang cacat, dan mengembalikan produk dalam kemasan aslinya. Atas pertimbangan EZVIZ sendiri, perbaikan atau penggantian dapat dilakukan dengan produk atau komponen yang
baru atau rekondisi. Garansi ini tidak mencakup biaya pengiriman, asuransi, atau biaya tak terduga lainnya yang Anda keluarkan dalam pengembalian produk.

Kecuali jika dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku, ini adalah solusi Anda satu-satunya dan eksklusif untuk pelanggaran garansi ini. Setiap produk yang telah diperbaiki atau diganti dalam
garansi ini akan ditanggung oleh ketentuan garansi ini selama sembilan puluh (90) hari sejak tanggal pengiriman atau sisa masa garansi asal manapun yang lebih panjang.

Garansi ini tidak akan berlaku dan batal:

Jika klaim garansi dilakukan di luar masa garansi atau jika bukti pembelian tidak disediakan;

Untuk segala malafungsi, kecacatan, atau kegagalan yang nyata-nyata disebabkan oleh atau akibat adanya benturan; salah penanganan; perusakan; penggunaan yang bertentangan
dengan petunjuk penggunaan yang berlaku; tegangan saluran listrik yang salah; kecelakaan; kehilangan; pencurian; kebakaran; banjir; atau bencana alam lainnya; kerusakan
pengiriman; atau kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh perbaikan yang dilakukan oleh personel yang tidak berwenang;

Untuk setiap komponen habis pakai, seperti baterai, di mana malafungsi disebabkan oleh penuaan normal produk;

Kerusakan kosmetik, termasuk tetapi tidak terbatas pada goresan, penyok, dan plastik pecah pada port;

Perangkat lunak apa pun, meskipun dikemas atau dijual bersama perangkat keras EZVIZ;

Untuk kerusakan selain cacat bahan atau kualitas pengerjaan;

Pembersihan rutin, kosmetik normal, dan aus karena pemakaian.

PENAFIAN GARANSI

KECUALI SEPERTI DINYATAKN DI ATAS DALAM GARANSI INI, DAN SEPANJANG DIPERBOLEHKAN OLEH HUKUM YANG BERLAKU, EZVIZ MENAFIKAN SEMUA GARANSI TERSURAT,
TERSIRAT, DAN HUKUM SERTA KETENTUAN TERKAIT PRODUK, TERMASUK GARANSI TERSIRAT KOMERSIL DAN KECOCOKAN UNTUK KEPERLUAN TERTENTU, DURASI GARANSI ATAU
KETENTUAN TERSIRAT HINGGA DURASI GARANSI INI, KEAMANAN PRODUK, ATAU KETERSEDIAAN ATAUPUN KEANDALAN INFORMASI ATAU DATA PRODUK.

CATATAN: BEBERAPA NEGARA BAGIAN ATAU YUSRISDIKSI TIDAK MENGIZINKAN PEMBATASAN BERAPA LAMA GARANSI JAMINAN TERSIRAT BERLANGSUNG, SEHINGGA
PEMBATASAN DI ATAS MUNGKIN TIDAK BERLAKU UNTUK ANDA.

PEMBATASAN KERUSAKAN

DALAM KEADAAN APA PUN, EZVIZ TIDAK AKAN BERTANGGUNG JAWAB ATAS KERUSAKAN KONSEKUENSIAL, INSIDENTAL, EKSEMPLAR, ATAU KERUSAKAN KHUSUS, TERMASUK
KERUGIAN AKIBATHILANGNYA DATA ATAU HILANGNYA LABA, YANG TIMBUL DARI ATAU YANG BERKAITAN DENGAN GARANSI ATAU PRODUK INI, DAN KEWAJIBAN KUMULATIF
EZVIZ TOTAL YANG TIMBUL DARI ATAU YANG BERKAITAN DENGAN GARANSI ATAU PRODUK INI TIDAK AKAN MELEBIHI JUMLAH AKTUAL YANG DIBAYARKAN UNTUK PRODUK INI
OLEH PEMBELI PERTAMA.

CATATAN: BEBERAPA NEGARA BAGIAN ATAU YUSRISDIKSI TIDAK MENGIZINKAN PENGECUALIAN ATAU PEMBATASAN KERUGIAN INSIDENTAL ATAU KONSEKUENSIAL, SEHINGGA
PEMBATASAN ATAU PENGECUALIAN DI ATAS MUNGKIN TIDAK BERLAKU UNTUK ANDA.

PEMBATASAN KEWAJIBAN

SEMUA INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK DISEDIAKAN UNTUK KENYAMANAN ANDA, “SEBAGAIMANA ADANYA", DAN “SEBAGAIMANA TERSEDIA". EZVIZ TIDAK MENYATAKAN,
MENJAMIN, ATAU MEMBERI GARANSI BAHWA INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK AKAN TERSEDIA, AKURAT, ATAU DAPAT DIANDALKAN ATAU BAHWA INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK
ATAU PENGGUNAAN PRODUK INI AKAN MEMBERIKAN KESELAMATAN DI RUMAH ANDA. ANDA MENGGUNAKAN SEMUA INFORMASI PRODUK DAN DATA, SERTA PRODUK ITU
SENDIRI ATAS PERTIMBANGAN DAN RISIKO ANDA SENDIRI. ANDA SECARA PRIBADI BERTANGGUNG JAWAB ATAS (DAN EZVIZ MENAFIKAN) SEGALA DAN SEMUA KERUGIAN,
KEWAUJIBAN, ATAU KERUSAKAN, TERMASUK TERHADAP PENGABELAN, PERABOT, LISTRIK, RUMAH, PRODUK, PRODUK PERIFERAL, KOMPUTER, PERANGKAT SELULER, DAN SEMUA
ITEM DAN BINATANG PELIHARAAN LAIN, YANG DIAKIBATKAN DARI PENGGUNAAN INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK, SERTA PRODUK. INFORMASI DAN DATA PRODUK YANG
DISEDIAKAN OLEH EZVIZ TIDAK DITUJUKAN SEBAGAI PENGGANTI CARA LANGSUNG MENDAPATKAN INFORMASI. MISALNYA, PEMBERITAHUAN YANG DIBERIKAN MELALUI PRODUK
INI TIDAK DITUJUKAN SEBAGAI PENGGANTI UNTUK INDIKASI YANG DAPAT DIDENGAR DAN DILIHAT DI RUMAH DAN PADA PRODUK, ATAU UNTUK LAYANAN PEMANTAUAN PIHAK
KETIGA.

Anda dipersilakan menghubungi penjual atau Layanan Pelanggan kami jika memiliki pertanyaan apa pun.
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